R



ET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

101996101

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):				
l	Jae Hong Choi 2.13.02		Na	me: KIA MOTORS CORPORATION				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	İ	Stı	eet Address:				
	attached: No	Ì	23	1 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-938, Rep. of Korea				
3.	Name of conveyance:	1						
NO.	Assignment	ļ						
	Security Agreement	j						
įį.	ecution Date: September 27, 2001		Ac	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
	September 27, 2001		710	ionional name(s) & address(es) attached: 140				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)				
Ï	09/977,891							
				F 8 13 2502				
5	Additional numbers attached? Please return the recorded document and address all							
3.	correspondence to:	6.	To	tal number of applications and patents involved				
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP							
ll l	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.		Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of				
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	1		issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our dock number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
27/20	002 GTON11 00000248 09977891 \			1 2 /				
01 FC:5	FC:581 _{Date: December 4, 2001} 40.00 OP By July Published							
	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900							
	IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE							
	ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON							
1	Munden 4, 2001		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	12/4/01 Hun Latin	To atta						
	(DATE SIGNED)							

DBP/aam

DLG PAS387150 1-*-12/3/01 7 47 AM

PATENT REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0210

Docket No.: 46916/DBP/U349

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valua undersigned,	able consideration	, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) CHOL Jae Hong				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) T	0		
(2) KIA MOTORS CORPORATIO	N			
having a place of business at	-			
(3) 231 Yangiae-dong, Seocho-	gu, Seoul 137-93	8, Rep. of Korea		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") t which are disclosed in the applica	ition for United St	le and interest in and ates Letters Patent e	to any and all improvements ntitled	
(4) DOOR UNLOCKING SYSTEM	M FOR VEHICLE			
which application was:				
(a) executed on (5a): September	er 27, 2001;	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby		
Application No.:	;	authorized to inser when known.	t in (b) the specified data,	
It is hereby authorized and request Patent, when granted, to said AS Upon said consideration, it is furth of said ASSIGNEE, the undersign reissue patent applications; execusaid ASSIGNEE shall consider deprovided herein.	SIGNEE, its assigner agreed that, where will execute to all rightful other sireble for aiding	ns or its successors in nen requested, withou all divisional, continu r papers; and generally in securing and mai	n interest or its designee. It charge to but at the expense ling, substitute, renewal, and to everything possible which ntaining patent protection as	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
CHOI, Jae Hong	x CHOI	Jae Hong	X September 27,2001	
			X	
	_ <u>X</u>		_ <u>X</u>	
	<u>x</u>		<u>X</u>	
	<u>×</u>		_ X	
WITNESSES: CHOI , Hyun Sook NAM , Kyung Duk	_ ttyn S	Sook Chore		
MAS PAS382413.1-*-9/21/01 6:49 PM	_ Nam K	cyy dule		

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0211